

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25368/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2011 in SCA
No.12196/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIOMA INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification, permission to file lengthy list
of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29514 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harin P.Raval, ASG
 Mr.Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
 For Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Anirudh Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr.Yashvardhan Roy, Adv.
 Ms.Vaishnavi, Adv.
 For Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 22.2.12. In view of the
request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, call the
matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master