

vITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 2962 OF 2012

OSHO INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTY REG.COMMN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal D NO. 2963 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office objections are sustained. The appellants are directed to remove the office objections within eight weeks failing which the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2012
(D.NO.2962 of 2012)

OSHO INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

Versus

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

W I T H

CIVIL APPEAL NO.....OF 2012
(D.NO.2963 of 2012)

O R D E R

The office objections are sustained. The appellants are directed to remove the office objections within eight weeks, failing which the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

New Delhi,
April 20, 2012