

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 2962 OF 2012

OSHO INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTY REG.COMMN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. D2963 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chetan Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal D.No.5910 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master