

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2961/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIOMA INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction in Civil Appeal No. 2961/2012 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 2962/2012 (III)

Date : 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the appellants has complied with the  
order dated 13.9.2018.

Registry to proceed in accordance with Rules.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Branch Officer