

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2961/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PIOMA INDUSTRIES

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 2962/2012 (III)

Date : 06-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Paritosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Paritosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by the learned counsel for the parties,
the matter is adjourned to 20.03.2025.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)