

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2961/2012

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIOMA INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2962/2012 (III)

Date : 24-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Paritosh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR'  
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Bhushan, Adv.Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pushkarana, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not before Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)